TOWNSHIP OF CHESTERFIELD RESOLUTION #2020-9-6

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING SHARED SERVICE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE BOARD OF CHOSEN FREEHOLDERS OF THE COUNTY OF BURLINGTON AND THE TOWNSHIP OF CHESTERFIELD FOR CENTRAL COMMUNICATION/911 CALLS

WHEREAS, Central Communications/911 calls for the Township of Chesterfield are administered by Burlington County through the Burlington County Department of Public Safety, Division of Central Communications; and

WHEREAS, N.J.S.A. 40A:65-4 authorizes the Township Committee and the Burlington County Board of Chosen Freeholders to enter into a Shared Services Agreement for such services; and.

WHEREAS, there is a cost savings measure to the residents of Chesterfield through this arrangement between the Burlington County and Chesterfield Township; and

WHEREAS, Burlington County and the Township of Chesterfield will maintain the mutual responsibilities as detailed in the above-referenced Shared Services Agreement for the period of August 1, 2020 to July 31, 2025; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Township Committee of the Township of Chesterfield that the Township Administrator and Clerk are hereby authorized to sign and execute the Shared Services Agreement attached hereto;

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the term of the Share Services Agreement shall be for a period of five (5) years commencing August 1, 2020 and terminating July 31, 2025.

CHESTERFIELD TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE

I, Caryn M. Hoyer, Clerk of the Township of Chesterfield in the County of Burlington and State of New Jersey do hereby certify the foregoing Resolution to be a true and accurate copy of the Resolution approved by the Township Committee at a duly advertised meeting held on September 24, 2020 at which a quorum was present.

Caryn M. Hoyer, RMC Township Clerk